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PART l:STANOALOIE TINANCIAI RESULTS FOR IHE qUARTER AI{D YEAR EflDED 31 MARCH, 2019
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Quarter ended

31 De.embe.,
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31March,
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Year ended

3l Marrh,
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Year ended

31 March,
2018
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Revenue from operations (net of rebates and discounts)

Other income (net)

TOTAL INCOME (1+2)

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed
Purchase of stock-in-trade
Chan8es in inventories offinished goodr, work-in-progress and

stock-in-trade

Excise duty on sale ofgoods
Employee benefitr expense
Finance co5ts

Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other erpenses
ToTAL EXPENSES 4(a)To 4(h)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (3 - 4)

Tax expenses

NET PROfTT FORTHE PERIOD (5.6}

317.65
9.44

388.23
4.94

349.05
r.7r

1,671,50

25.72

1,515.94
8.93

321.09 393.17 350.77 1,697.22 7,524,87

172.35
7.32

4,16

38.01

1.60

8.78
76.0s

246.39
41.26

lsr.27)

33.60

L.79

10.31

78.80

182.59

o.?6
16.29

32.S1

1.09
a.76

74.2L

939.ss
148.95

{72.38)

138.47

4.86
39.28

310.51

7U.06
236.01
(73.05)

L7.52

t25.65
3.29

40.57
279.57

308.27 360.88 315.21 1,509.34 1,333.61

18.82

7.43
r1.39

32.29

9.44
22.85

34.56

9.20
25.36

187.E8

58.90
128.98

797.26
49.77

14r..49
(Xher Compreheosive lncome
Items that will be reclassilled to prollt or loss

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassifled to
profit or loss

TOTAI COMPREHtNSIVE INCOME (7 + 8l

(1.66)

17.771

0.11

9.73 22.45

1.72

1.48
(0.36)

26.44

(035)

(0.61)
(0.2s)

724.12

0.50

141.33

(0.16)

(0.66)

l0

1l
,2

Paid up equity share capital
(Face value ? 1 per share)

Other equity
Basic and diluted earnints per sh.re (in {)

See aaaompanyint noter to the standalone financial reiultg

19.45

0.59

4519.

L.t7

19.45

1.30

19.45

1,228.91
6.63

19.45

1,159.40
,.24
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PART ll:STANDALONE AUDITEO EALANCE SHEETAS AT 31MARCH,2019

Parliculars

As ai
31March,

2019

As at
31M.rch,

2018

Audited Audited
A55ETS

Non{orreat assets

a)Property,plant and equipment
b)Capital work-in-progress
c)hvettment property

d)Other lntangible assets

e)lntan8ible assets under development

0Financialassets
i)lnvestments
ii)Loans

iii)Other fina ncial assets
g)hcorne-tax assets (Net)

h)Other non-curent assets

Totll nolEurrent atsata

Cudant a$ats
a)lnventories
blFinancia I assets

i)lnvestments
ii)Trade receivables

aii)Gsh and cash equivalents
ivlBank Balances other tha n (iii)above
v)Other fina ncial assets

c)Other current assets

Assets alassifled as heldfor sale

Total curcnt assets

Totalarsets

EQUITY AI{D TJABIUTIES

Egulty
alEquity share capital
blother equity
Tot'leqllty

Li.bilitie3
I{on<u.re.t liabilities
a)Financial liabilities

Borrowingr
b)Provision5
c)Oeferred tax liabilities (Net)

Total non-drYent liebllltler

liebilities
a)Financial liabilities

I)Borrowings
li)Trade and other payables

-tota I outstanding dues ot micro enterptises and imall enterprises
-total outstanding dues ot creditors otherthan micro enterpriSes

and smallenterpds€s
iii)Other fi nancial liabilities

blOther current liabilities
a)Provisions
d)rn.ome-tax liabilitie5 (Net)

lotal curr.nt llabillties
Tobl li.bilifi.s
Tobl aquity.nd li.biliuct

349.30

12-78

s.s0
2.93

11.85

309.50

4.85

0.21

61.65

31.59

342.75

12.06

5.58

2.53

12.62

309.55

3.85

0.59
52.50

32.60

429.78

59.49
416.97

34.91

2.57

4.58
116.70

790.11 7U.63

3?4.86

80.14

355.33

2.73

2.97

5.51

104.63

1,055.m 936.1'

12.65

1,055.00 948.82

1,855.17 t,733.45

19.45

1_228.91

19.45

1.159.40

14.61

20.28

38.16

1,248.36 1,178.85

17.91

14.32
40.53

73.11

52.96

2.76

356.80

87.89
14.29

15.49

3.51

0.15

4.81

363.83

77.31

19.59
13.80

2.29

72.76

533.70 447.44

505.81 554.60

1,855.17 1,733.45
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I{otel :

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its
meeting held on 25 April, 2019. The statutory a ud itors have expressed an unqualified audil opinion.

2 Finanaial resuhs for all the periods pres€nted have been prepared in acaordanae with the recoSnition and

measurement principles of lnd AS notified under lhe Companies (lndian Accountint Standards) Rules,

2015 as amended from time to time.

3 The Company's business is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by wealher
conditions and cropping pattern.

4 The Company has one reportable business iegment viz. "Agrilnputs".

5 The Board of Directors oI the Company had approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Zero Waste Agro

Organi6 Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary) with the Company pursuant to the provisions of Sections 230

to 232 of the Companies Ad, 2013 subied to necessary statutory and regulatory approvalt includinS the
N ational Company Law Tribu na I ('NCtT').

6 During the year, the Soard of Directors of the Company have approved the Scheme of AmalSamation oI
Metahelix Life Sciences Umited (a wholly owned rubsidiary) with the Company pursuant to the provisions

of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 subject to necessary statutory and regulatory
approvals, includingthe National Companyl-awTribunal('NCtT).

7 DurinS th€ year, Rallis Chemistry Exports ttd. (a wholly owned subsidiary) has made an application to the
Registrar ot companies for removal of its name from the aegister of aompanies for which the approval is

awaited.

8 Effective l April, 2018, the cohpany has adopted lnd As 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'.

Based on the assessment done bythe management, there is no materia I impact on lhe tevenue

recoSnised during the period.

9 Figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2019 and the correspondint quarter ended in the previous year

as reported in this financial resuh are the balanain8 figures between audited figures in respect of the ,ull
financial year and the published year to date figurer upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant

financialyear. Alsothe figures upto the end ofthe third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjeded

to audit.

10 The goard of oirectorsatits meeting held on 25April,2019 has reaommended a dividend of4 2.50 per

equity share.

11(a) Conrequenl to clarifications published by the lnstitute of Chartered Acaountants of lndia (lC-Al), the
amount of erport inaentive has been recoSnised as "Oher lncome" with effect from July 2018. ln earlier
periods these amounts were reporled under "olher Operating Revenue" in the Statement of Profrt and

Loss. This has no impact on reported Profit Before Tax (PBT).

(b) The MCA wide notification dated 11 October, 2018 has amended Schedule lll to the Companies Acl, 2013

in respect ofcenain disclosures. The Company has incorporated appropdate chanSes in the above resuhs.

12 The results of the Company are available for invettors at f4u!,!i!!i!!g!lo, !41 {I!d!!!I!.!9!!! and

wgrw.bielndie.coIn.
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